AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CON		NTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGE 1		
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC	D.NO. 10370745C	5. PROJECT NO. (Mapplicable)
ISSUED BY	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	nan item 6)	3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Jeffrey R. Mitchell, Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Contract Management Center 1 Washington, DC 20555		CODE U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Jeffrey R. Mitchell, Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Contract Management Center 1 Washington, DC 20555		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT C	OF SOLICITATION NO.
Artel, Inc. ATTN: Jane M. Brady Vice President, Contracts			9B. DATED (SEE F	TEM 11)
1893 Preston White Drive Reston VA 22091			NRC-33-03-3	
			10B. DATED (SEE X 02-10-2003	11EM 13)
	FACILITY CODE		102 20 2003	
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set				s extended, 🔲 is not extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pri	ior to the hour and date speci	fied in the solicitation or as a	mended, by one of th	e following methods:
a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or lelegram when the submitted of the separate letter or lelegram when the submitted of the separate letter of the submitted of the separate letter of the submitted	nich includes a reference to th E DESIGNATED FOR THE R ue of this amendment you des	e solicitation and amendmen ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO ire to change an offer alread	nt numbers. FAILURI R TO THE HOUR AN by submitted, such ch	E OF YOUR AC- D DATE SPECIFIED MAY ange may be made
and date specified. 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Sec	e Page 2		· · · ·	· · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PLIES ONLY TO MODI			is,
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a				M 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		HANGES (such as changes in pay	ving office, appropriation date	, etc.)
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)			. <u> </u>	
. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is	required to sign this docume	nt and return	copies to the issuing a	office.
DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	F section headings, including solicitation	v/contract subject matter where leasib	le.)	
See Page 2 for description of modificat	tion.			
		• • • • • • • •		
xcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretolore cha	inged, remains unchanged and in full f	orce and effect.	
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA Joyce A. Fields Contracting Office		or print)
58. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED FLATES OF AMERICA	F-00	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY C. C. Signature di	Contracting Officer)	<u> </u>
		<i>\\-</i>	· ·	
MPLATE - ADMOO1		v .		ADMOO2

۵.

TEMPLATE - ADMOO1

•••••

Ì

.

.

Contract No. NRC-33-03-311 Modification No. 1 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funds in the amount of \$117,794.00 to support efforts under Delivery Order No. 1 under Contract No. NRC-33-03-311.

Section B.2, "Consideration and Obligation – Delivery Orders (Jun 1988)", the first sentence of paragraph (b) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$217,794.00."

Accounting Data for NRC-33-03-311 Mod No.1, Delivery Order No.1 Mod 1 is as follows:

Delivery Order 1 Mc	od 1	
APPN No:	No: 31X0200.310	
B&R No:	310-15-521-324	
Job Code:	J1100	
BOC:	252A	
Obligated Amount:	\$117,794.00	

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date though the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY03 Obligations:	\$100,000 Delivery Order No. 1 \$117,794 Delivery Order No. 1 Mod 1
Cumulative Total of	

NRC Obligations: \$217,794.00

This modification obligates FY03 funds in the amount of \$117,794.00.

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.